DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION l 1 582002 <> II 582002 /home/eb003653 /edmmod
oA REV sl TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N T R R N B 1-22278—0 SPRING, INS DEPRESSOR | 77 | o
N - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 5258971 CRIMPER, STABILIZER 76 | ©
1582002 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 I0d350 SOLDER._ PIN_ WIRED -9
1582002 —2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER T3 T3 T3 1333 T o3147-2 SPRING. WIRE DEPRESSOR |73 %
1582002 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 85005 SRINT. APPLICATOR 106 shieer 75 190
7— 1582002 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 338705 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE s
7—1582002 —2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — : 1 1 1 1 2905042 SPACER DEPRESSOR =5
7—1582002 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 I00525 1 DEPRES’SOR’ WIRE 55
/=1582002 =/ A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 | D
— 21212121212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE | 66
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 854769—1 HOLDER, INSULATION 65
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: 0.63MM RECEPT TANDEM SPRING MT HOUSING - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1352823;‘0 ggisss*gc(sﬂ%ﬁ)ﬁs)wsc gg
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE T o T2 12 213212 180305 SCR.SKT SET(M5X20)DRAG a1
WIRE 1.27 [.050 IN] F 0.20mm?* — 0.50mm’ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024—-7 SCR,BHC{M4X10)ANVIL 60
L INSUL | 1.57 [.062 IN] F 1.15—1.60 [.045—.063 IN] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
5 WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~{ = APPL INSTRUCTION sl N N O I O 21028-2 PIN,SLOTTED SPRING 58
S |3.20-4.00 [.126-.157 IN]{T = 408—8322 B S 15586851 PAWL, FEED >
o — a4 4] 4] 4] 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
= TERMINAL — — FEED 53
% APPL SPEC 114—18022 — 7.00 [.276 IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
S D 5 — | 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
“ TERMINALS APPLIED 0 Yy — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
0 (e 2 NEEEEEEEEEEE 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
2 969084 _ _ _ _ N A TN R R T - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
3 — — — B B — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
£ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
- - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—23 RAM 44
— — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
— — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024-8 SCR,BHC{M8X25)RAM 41
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 23241—1 BALL, STEEL 40
— . — — — — — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278—7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
gl'gg LE] CRIMP HEIGHT I PIN PN AND BN T T T N T 1320922—3 DISC, INSULATION 38
2 AWG T { LENGTH [IN] -1t 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
0.50mm 0.94 #0.03 [.037 +001 IN] |3-354779-8 [.3180] — 1 1 1 1 1 5902171 POST. RAM 5
0.35mm? 0.85 10.03 [.033 +.001 IN] |4-354779-7 [.3225] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209343 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0.25mm? 0.78 +0.03 [.031 £001 IN] [5-354779-2 [.3250] — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
D 0.20mm? 0.75 #0.03 [.030 +001 IN] |5-354779—4 [.3260] Sl S A S 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |(]
— 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
~ — — - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073—2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
58 — — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1—455888—0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
9 & _ _ — —l2l2]2121212 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
et — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- — — — — 11 1 1 1 1 1 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— — — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Q — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
S ~ ~ B — 1] =11 1| = | 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
%§ — — — - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER | 21| B
B — | 4 | 4] 4] 4| 4|4 18025—2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
L — — - =11 =1=117-= 690472 —1 STRIPPER 19
_ _ _ 18
— 1 — — 1 — — 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17/
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION E
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T : 1 1 1 1 3997803 SPRING, SHEAR T
A INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT 2.00 40.2 [.079 +.008 IN] MAX. — 1 1 1 1 1 1 358885—4 STOP, SHEAR 1
/O STABILISER BARREL CRIMP WIDTH AFTER CRIMPING TO BE — | =] 1 Tl =11 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |—
5 0.1 +.004 - |1 1 1 1 1 1 462006—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
5 : 1.60 -0z [.063 —008  IN]. 1 1212121111711 1-1333225-8 | ANVIL 8
1| : 7
x| & 6
g d - |1 1 1 1 1 1 8547721 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
2l o — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
“ & 112121211 1 1 1—683453—1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
1 & — 11 1 1 1 1 1 455888 —3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- N1/l 22121 1]1]1 525898—1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: VIEW B ROTATED 180° @ REF —771=786l=72|=71 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 'TN%M
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE . IR ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) | A
k 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
@' \ II_I% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL - HT TR - FIN -
o DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
2 TOLERANCES UNLESS
=T o R e Tl 1L | g e
— 0 _{SEE EOR-07-004475 I LILFEBOA ric oo 3 S
; % REAR STRIP GUIDE IN LONG POSN. B |SEE ECN EBCO-0036—04| LJL |DECO4| SURF TEXTURE: VA SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR |"Hom APPL
1© SIFITTR T Revision RECORD [ Arr | DATE | SHARE Eo0RS ose tiax | - o 1582002 R
R SRR e UM ThiggR5T  €b003653 7 I 6 5 = 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e
|




